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Top Singles TAGIA©chargA®©s (22/03/2019 - 29/03/2019) Sope

2 1 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE... SHALLOW MCA UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

3 2 LADY GAGA ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

4 9 PEDRO CAPO6 CALMA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
5 6 ANGELE BALANCE TON QUOI UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

6 4 CLARA LUCIANI LA GRENADE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

7 14 IMAGINE DRAGONS BAD LIAR POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

8 25 DADDY YANKEE FEAT. SNOW CON CALMA MCA UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

9 8 MARK RONSON FEAT. MILEY C... NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
10 7 CALVIN HARRIS & RAG'N'BON... GIANT SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
11 5 MAITRE GIMS MIAMI VICE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
12 15 AVAMAX SWEET BUT PSYCHO WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

13 11  ANGeLE FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS TOUT OUBLIER UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

14 23 ROBIN SCHULZ FEAT. ERIKA ... SPEECHLESS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

15 13 TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS A NOS SOUVENIRS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

16 16 SAM SMITH & NORMANI DANCING WITH A STRANGER CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

17 12 M. POKORA LES PLANETES SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
18 18 KENDJI GIRAC & CLAUDIO CA... QUE DIEU ME PARDONNE FRENCH FLAIR ENTERTAINMENT UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

19 29  PANIC! AT THE DISCO HIGH HOPES WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

20 17 LES ENFOIRéS ON TRACE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
21 22 REDBONE COME AND GET YOUR LOVE THE ORCHARD

22 31 DEANLEWIS BE ALRIGHT MERCURY MUSIC GROUP UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

23 20 HEUSS L'ENFOIRé FEAT. SOF... KHAPTA BELIEVE

24 27 CNCO, MEGHAN TRAINOR & SE...  HEY DJ SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
25 21  QUEEN BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

26 NINHO FEAT. NISKA MAMAN NE LE SAIT PAS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

shnep
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28
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37
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45

a4

127
81

LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE...

NINHO FEAT. DADJU

ARIANA GRANDE

LYNDA FEAT. DADJU
LOMEPAL

KENDJI GIRAC

JAIN

NINHO

LSD FEAT. SIA, DIPLO & LA...
SOPRANO

ELLIE GOULDING, DIPLO & S...
SOUND OF LEGEND

PATRICK BRUEL

CALVIN HARRIS & SAM SMITH
LSD FEAT. SIA, DIPLO & LA...
STING & SHAGGY

AMIR

JéREMY FREROT

VITAA FEAT. SLIMANE
BIGFLO & OLI

NINHO

BOULEVARD DES AIRS FEAT. ...
IMAGINE DRAGONS

BILAL HASSANI

EVA FEAT. LARTISTE
BENJAMIN BIOLAY

LAUREN DAIGLE

PINK

shnep
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I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN
JAMAIS

7 RINGS MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
ADIEU
TROP BEAU
TIAGO MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
OH MAN
GOUTTE D'EAU
GENIUS
FRAGILE
CLOSE TO ME MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
TELL ME WHY

PAS EU LE TEMPS
PROMISES
THUNDERCLOUDS
JUST ONE LIFETIME
LONGTEMPS

TU DONNES

JE TE LE DONNE
PLUS TARD

LA VIE QU'ON MeNE
ALLEZ RESTE
NATURAL

JALOUX

ON FLEEK MCA
C'EST MAGNIFIQUE
YOU SAY CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

WALK ME HOME
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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42
61
74
84
52
38
10

39
48
73
59
77
137

92
153

72
53

67
78
70
50

GAVIN JAMES

JENIFER & SLIMANE
VEGEDREAM

WILEY, STEFFLON DON & SEA...
QUEEN

ZAZIE

EVA

ORELSAN

DENNIS LLOYD

QUEEN

DERMOT KENNEDY

DAVID GUETTA FEAT. BEBE R...
EDDY DE PRETTO
KADEBOSTANY

NINHO

BIGFLO & OLI

LIZZO

BILAL HASSANI

DYNORO & GIGI D'AGOSTINO
QUEEN

NINHO

ASAF AVIDAN & THE MOJOS
PATRICK FIORI

BRAMSITO FEAT. BOOBA
MAITRE GIMS & VIANNEY
PHELIN

PNL

NINHO

shnep
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ALWAYS

LES CHOSES SIMPLES
RAMENEZ LA COUPE & LA MAISON
BOASTY

DON'T STOP ME NOW
SPEED

BELLA

BASIQUE

NEVERMIND

WE WILL ROCK YOU
POWER OVER ME

SAY MY NAME

RANDOM

MIND IF | STAY

SANS PEINE

DOMMAGE

JUICE

FAIS BELECK

IN MY MIND

THE SHOW MUST GO ON
PUTANA

ONE DAY / RECKONING SONG (WANKELMUT REMIX)
LES GENS QU'ON AIME
SALE MOOD

LA MéME

ALL TO MYSELF

A L'AMMONIAQUE

PARIS C'EST MAGIQUE

MCA
3EME BUREAU

BARCLAY

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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110

107
88
142
87
94
49

104
116
162
85
54
75
62

66
138
96
89
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71
76

102
57

PETIT BISCUIT

THE PRINCE KARMA

ALEC BENJAMIN

MAROON 5 FEAT. CARDI B

AYA NAKAMURA

GEORGE EZRA

NINHO FEAT. FALLY IPUPA
NINHO FEAT. JUL

JONAS BROTHERS

LUNIZ FEAT. MICHAEL MARSH...
LEWIS CAPALDI
GESAFFELSTEIN & THE WEEKN...
JEAN-PIERRE DANEL

RK FEAT. SOFIANE

QUEEN

SAEZ

SLIMANE

MABEL

ED SHEERAN

BAD BUNNY FEAT. DRAKE
DJADJA & DINAZ

GAULLIN

QUEEN

DJ SNAKE FEAT. SELENA GOM...
NINHO FEAT. FAOUZIA
XXXTENTACION & LIL PUMP F...
CARDI B & BRUNO MARS

MR. OIZO
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SUNSET LOVER

LATER BITCHES

LET ME DOWN SLOWLY
GIRLS LIKE YOU
DJADJA

SHOTGUN

A KINSHASA

JusQU'a MINUIT
SUCKER

|GOT5ONIT
SOMEONE YOU LOVED
LOST IN THE FIRE
SKYWALKING

C'EST MON SANG
ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
LES ENFANTS PARADIS
NOUS DEUX

DON'T CALL ME UP
PERFECT

MIA

POSSéDé

MOONLIGHT

WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS
TAKI TAKI

MONEY

ARMS AROUND YOU
PLEASE ME

RYTHME PLAT

MCA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

POLYDOR

BECAUSE MUSIC
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BELIEVE

IDOL

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
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130
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132
133
134
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138

41
86
93
128

134
83

111
146
40

91

154
130
121
122
135
103
90

186
109
117

80
129

TOM WALKER

A BOOGIE WIT DA HOODIE
AYA NAKAMURA
MARNIK & SMACK
NICKY JAM & OZUNA
NINHO FEAT. KOBA LAD
JULIEN CLERC

JULIEN CLERC

OZUNA

SOPRANO FEAT. NISKA
BON ENTENDEUR

DAVID GUETTA, BROOKS & LO...

SEAN PAUL & J BALVIN
QUEEN + PAUL RODGERS
MARSHMELLO & BASTILLE
LUIS FONSI FEAT. DADDY YA...
HOSHI

POST MALONE

PINK

DADJU

QUEEN

AVA MAX

NAESTRO FEAT. MAITRE GIMS...

NISKA

TAME IMPALA
VITAA & DADJU
CLAUDIO CAPEO

TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS
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LEAVE A LIGHT ON

LOOK BACK AT IT

LA DOT

GAM GAM

TE ROBARé

LA VIVANCE

FAIS MOI UNE PLACE

SOUFFRIR PAR TOI N EST PAS SOUFFRIR
BAILA BAILA BAILA

ZOUM

LE TEMPS EST BON

BETTER WHEN YOU'RE GONE
CONTRA LA PARED

RADIO GA GA

HAPPIER

DESPACITO

JE VOUS TROUVE UN CHARME FOU
WOW.

A MILLION DREAMS

JALOUX

| WANT TO BREAK FREE (WITH COMMENTARY)
SO AM |

BELLA CIAO

GIUSEPPE

PATIENCE

DéSACCORD

TA MAIN

EVIDEMMENT

BARCLAY

MCA

DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAROLINE FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

THE ORCHARD

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



139
140
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142
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145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

110
105
82
120
95

99
106
125

175
187

144
145
119
100

189
141

131

NINHO

KENDJI GIRAC
THE PIROUETTES
JAIN

ELVIS COSTELLO
CALOGERO

LES FRANGINES
QUEEN & DAVID BOWIE
ALONZO

SIA

GAUVAIN SERS

OFENBACH VS. NICK WATERHO...

LUKAS GRAHAM

HALSEY

PNL

AYA NAKAMURA

BIGFLO & OLI

BOOBA

SOOLKING

KALASH

SEFYU

BURAK YETER & CECILIA KRU...
BILLIE EILISH

OFENBACH FEAT. BENJAMIN I...
VENDREDI SUR MER

WHITNEY HOUSTON

BENNY BLANCO, TAINY, SELE...
CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS

shnep
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JEUNE LOSSA

POUR OUBLIER
L'ESCALIER

ALRIGHT

SHE

1987

DONNEZ-MOI

UNDER PRESSURE
ASSURANCE VIE
CHANDELIER

LES OUBLIES

KATCHI

LOVE SOMEONE
WITHOUT ME

91's

COPINES

SUR LA LUNE

PGP

LIBERTé

BONDA MANMANW
MAL(2)LAISE

MY LIFE IS GOING ON
WHEN THE PARTY'S OVER
PARADISE

ECOUTE CHéRIE
THE BODYGUARD

| CAN'T GET ENOUGH
5DOLS
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CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE

JIVE EPIC GROUP

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
POLYDOR
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

KONTOR NEW MEDIA
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE
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171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

194
172

152
163

108
143

123
168
191
132

195

148

149

101
112

164

ARCADIAN
ARIANA GRANDE
RADIOHEAD

AC/DC

ANGELE

ARIANA GRANDE
RAMMSTEIN

KOBA LAD

DEAN LEWIS

ETIENNE DAHO

IMAGINE DRAGONS
ROM&O ELVIS

THE RONETTES

BILAL HASSANI

HOSHI

RAYELLE

SOPRANO

ANGELE

DJADJA & DINAZ

CALVIN HARRIS & DUA LIPA
JOHN LENNON

KEEN'V

KENDJI GIRAC

ED SHEERAN

QUEEN

ABOU DEBEING FEAT. IMEN E...
BONNIE TYLER

LAUV & TROYE SIVAN

shnep
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BONJOUR MERCI

BREAK UP WITH YOUR GIRLFRIEND, I'M BORED

CREEP
THUNDERSTRUCK

LA THUNE

THANK U, NEXT
DEUTSCHLAND

CELLOPHANé

STAY AWAKE

LE PREMIER JOUR (DU RESTE DE TA VIE)
BELIEVER

MALADE

BE MY BABY

ROI

TA MARINIERE

GET DAT

A LA VIE a 'AMOUR

TA REINE

DROLE DE MENTALITé

ONE KISS

JEALOUS GUY

J'COURAIS

LES YEUX DE LA MAMA

SHAPE OF YOU

SOMEBODY TO LOVE

C'EST MORT

TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART

I'M SO TIRED...

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING COMPILATIONS

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

BARCLAY

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page : 7

seee W, weZH

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
KOBALT DIGITAL LICENSING



195
196
197
198
199
200

155

184
196

126

KAARIS

KHALID & DISCLOSURE
-M-

DAVID GUETTA & SIA
NINHO

LANDY FEAT. DADJU

shnep
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GUN SALUTE
TALK
SUPERCHéRIE
FLAMES
TOKAREV
MUERTE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE



